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DEFINITIONS 

1. Full-Time Students (FTS) 

A full-time student is one whose primary occupation is personal 
attendance at the University and who is enrolled in the equiva­
lent of three or more full courses during the regular academic 
year. (September to May). 

2. - Part-Time Students (PTS) 

A student registered in a degree program at Saint Mary's Univer­
sity but enrolled in less than the equivalent of three full 
courses during the regular academic year. 

3. Special Student (SPE) 

A student, working towards a degree at another academic institu­
tion, who has a letter of permission to take a course or courses 
at Saint Mary's University. 

4. UPGRADING STUDENT (UPG) 

A student who already holds an undergraduate degree or profes­
sional certificate and who wishes to take additional credit 
courses at Saint Mary's University. 

5. NON-DEGREE PROGRAMME STUDENT (NDP) 

A status permitting a student to take a course or courses al­
though that individual has not been accepted in a degree pro­
gramme at Saint Mary's University. 

6. Course Registration 

One student enrolled in one-full course. 

7. Average Section Size 

Number of course registrations in a department or faculty 
divided by the number of course sections in the department or 
faculty. 
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8. Full-Time Equivalent (FTE) Faculty 

The number of full-time faculty plus the full-time equivalent of 
part-time faculty. As a general rule, a part-time faculty mem­
ber is considered as one-third ( 1/ 3) full-time equivalent for 
each full-year course he teaches. 

9. Course Registrations per Full-Time Equivalent Faculty 

Course registrations per FTE Faculty are calculated by dividing 
the course registrations by the number of FTE faculty. 

10. Student to Faculty Ratio 

This is calculated by dividing the course registrations by five 
(5) and by the number of FTE Faculty. 

NOTE: All statistics based on December 1, 1978, unless otherwise 
stated. 



FINGERTIP STATISTICS 

1974-75 1975-76 1976-77 1977-78 

Full-Time Students 2331 2444 2460 2376 

Percent Annual GROWTH ( FTS) -2.6 4.84 0.7 -3.4 

Percent Freshmen* (Year 1) ( FTS) 18.6 20.0 17.6 25.4 1 

Percent Women ( FTS) 30.5 ,,31. 5 31.5 32.8 

Percent Foreign Students ( FTS) 2 6.3 7.2 8.7 9.6 

Percent from Outside N.S. ( FTS) 24.8 21.7 22.8 25.0 

Average Age (FTS) 21.0 21.1 21.1 21. 2 

Part-Time Students 1270 1315 1290 1436 

Average Age ( PTS) 30.3 30.6 30.5 30.8 

Summer Sessions Course 
Registrations 1529 1460.5 1435.0 1559 

Degrees Awarded ( SMU Students) 671 692 680 750 

*Excludes B.Ed. and Graduate Students 

1rhe four-year program was introduced in Commerce in the academic year 
1977-78. 

2rhese figures represent the percent foreign students in terms of home 
address. 
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1978-79 

2205 

- 7.2 

25.3 

33.7 

10.3 

24.4 

21.2 

1531 

31.6 

1460.5 

N/ A 
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ENROLLMENT STATISTICS 

% Increase From % Increase From 
Academic Full-Time Previous Year Part-Time Previous Year 

Year Students ( Full-Time) Students ( Part-Time) 

1978-79 2205 ( - 7. 2) 1531 6.6 

1977-78 2376 (-3.4) 1436 11 .3 

1976-77 2460 0.7 1290 (-1.9) 

1975-76 2444 4.8 1315 3.5 

1974-75 2331 (-2.6) 1270 41.4 
•' 1973-74 2393 ( -6. 6) 898 7.9 

1972-73 2562 0.5 852 5.1 

1971-72 2548 10.9 811 43.0 

1970-71 2296 10.9 568 (-2.7) 

1969-70 2070 31.6 584 (-13.6) 

1968-69 1573 29.3 676 75.1 

1967-68 1217 17.4 386 23.7 

1966-67 1037 24.3 312 ( -4 .2) 

1965-66 834 17.3 326 47.5 

1964-65 711 7.6 221 (-20.5) 

1963-64 661 9.6 278 26.9 

1962-63 603 6.3 219 14.0 

1961-62 567 18.1 192 20.0 

1960-61 480 19.7 160 9.6 

1959-60 401 10. 5 146 16.8 

1958-59 363 9.3 125 2.5 

1957-58 332 7.8 122 25.8 

1956-57 308 6.2 97 

1955-56 290 12.9 13 

1954-55 264 13.3 64 

1953-54 233 4.0 34 

1952-53 224 26.6 35 
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Undergraduate 

Faculty of Arts 

Bachelor of Arts 
1 
2 
3 
4 or more 

Total ( Arts) 

Faculty of Science 

Bachelor of Science 
1 
2 
3 
4 or more 

Total 

Bachelor of Science 
1 
2 
3 
4 

Total 

Bachelor of Science 
1 
2 
3 

4 
Total 

FULL-TIME STUDENT ENROLLMENT 
BY DEGREE~AND YEAR OF STUDY 

1978-79 

M F T Faculty of Commerce 

Bachelor of Commerce 
81 52 133 1 

142 156 298 2 
100 80 180 3 

96 85 181 
,, 

4 or more 

419 373 792 Total ( Commerce) 

Faculty of Education 
Bachelor of Education 

33 9 42 Others 
61 29 90 
33 20 53 Specials, Upgrading, 
37 14 51 & Non-degree 

164 72 236 Students 

TOTAL Undergraduate 
(Egn.) 

28 3 31 
35 4 39 
12 0 12 Graduate 
0 0 0 

75 7 82 Master of Arts (His.) 

M 

219 
174 

67 
154 

614 

40 

19 

1425 

0 
Master of Arts (Phil.) 1 

(Egn.Mgmt.) Master of Arts ( Edu.) 2 
0 0 0 Master of Bus. Admin. 32 
0 0 0 Master of Science 
2 0 2 (Ast.) 1 

1 0 1 Total Graduate 36 
3 0 3 

Diploma in Engineering 
1 32 0 32 
2 50 1 51 Total ( ALL Students) 1461 
3 9 0 9 

Total 91 1 92 

Total (Science) 333 80 413 

5 

F T 

74 293 
74 248 
25 92 
59 213 

232 846 

39 79 

7 26 

731 2156 

2 2 
0 1 
2 4 
8 40 

1 2 

13 49 

744 2205 



0 

FULL-TIME STUDENT ENROLLMENT 

BY DEGRLZ AND YEAR OF STUDY 

ARTS ( B. A.) 1974-1975 1975-1976 1976-1977 1977-1978 1978-1979 
M F T M F T M F T M F T M F T 

1 14 7 77 224 129 75 204 120 54 174 87 56 143 81 52 133 
2 192 169 261 188 144 332 182 146 328 165 116 281 142 156 298 
3 121 129 250 154 113 267 127 111 238 120 119 239 100 80 180 
4 or more 129 101 230 104 128 232 111 113 224 96 84 180 96 85 181 

TOTAL 589 476 1065 575 460 1035 540 424 964 468 375 843 419 373 792 

SCIENCE (B.Sc.) 
1 43 16 59 44 16 60 27 13 40 42 20 62 33 9 42 
2 78 24 102 51 38 89 64 32 96 42 27 69 61 29 90 
3 51 14 65 39 15 54 35 27 62 39 18 57 33 20 53 
4 or more 53 18 71 51 14 65 39 " 13 52 35 23 58 37 14 51 

TOTAL 225 72 297 185 83 268 165 85 250 158 88 246 164 72 236 
., 

(Dip. in Engineering and/or B.Sc. in Egn.) 
l 42 0 42 67 2 69 88 2 90 81 3 84 60 3 63 
2 49 0 49 58 1 59 72 72 77 2 79 85 5 90 
3 22 3 25 16 0 16 34 34 · 29 29 21 0 21 

TOTAL 113 3 116 141 3 144 194 2 196 187 5 192 166 8 174 

( B.Sc. in Engineering Management) 
1 3 0 3 0 0 0 
2 1 0 1 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 
3 2 0 2 2 2 2 0 2 
4 or more 0 1 l l 0 l 

TOTAL 6 1 7 3 3 2 2 2 2 3 0 3 

COMMERCE ( B. Comm.) 
1 92 17 109 108 26 134 91 19 110 215 85 300 219 74 293 . 2 175 50 225 197 53 250 219 72 291 78 20 98 174 74 248 
3 167 20 187 161 46 207 168 57 225 183 64 247 67 25 92 
4 or more 140 9 149 155 26 181 154 44 198 145 55 200 154 59 213 

TOTAL 574 96 670 621 151 772 632 192 824 621 224 845 614 232 846 

. EDUCATION ( B. Edu.) 
93 55 148 89 60 149 85 61 146 92 67 159 40 . 39 79 

SPE, UPG, & NDP 3 5 8 18 4 22 16 3 19 11 4 15 19 7 26 

GRADUATE STUDENTS 
Master of Arts 
(His.) 3 1 4 3 1 4 2 1 3 2 2 0 2 2 
Master of Arts 
(Phil.) 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 
Master of Arts 
(Edu.) 0 0 0 5 2 7 5 5 4 3 7 2 2 4 
Master of Bus. 

Admin. 11 2 13 30 5 35 38 7 45 51 11 62 32 8 40 
Master of Science 
(Ast.) 2 0 2 5 5 4 1 5 2 1 3 1 1 2 

TOTAL FULL-
TIME 1620 711 2331 1675 7 69 2444 1684 776 2460 1596 780 2376 1461 744 2205 
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Undergraduate 

Faculty of Arts 

Bachelor of Arts 
1 
2 
3 
4 or more 

Total ( Arts) 

Faculty of Science 

Bachelor of Science 
1 
2 
3 
4 or more 

Total 

Bachelor of Science 
1 
2 
3 
4 

Total 

Bachelor of Science 
1 
2 
3 
4 

Total 

M 

67 
54 
28 
22 

171 

8 
3 
6 
7 

24 

PART-~7IME STUDENT ENROLLMENT 
BY DEGREE AND YEAR OF STUDY 

1978-79 

F T Faculty of Commerce 

Bachelor of Commerce 
114 181 1 

62 116 2 
47 75 ,. 3 
41 63 4 or more 

264 435 Total ( Commerce) 

Faculty of Education 

Bachelor of Education 
7 15 
2 5 
2 8 Others 
3 10 

14 38 Specials, Upgrading & 
Non-degree Students 

(Egn.) TOTAL Undergraduate 
1 0 1 
2 0 2 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 Graduate 
3 0 3 

Master of Arts (His.) 
(Egn.Mgmt.) Master of Arts (Phil.) 

0 0 0 Master of Arts ( Edu.) 
2 0 2 Master of Bus. Admin. 
2 0 2 Master of Science 
0 0 0 (Ast.) 

4 0 4 Total Graduate 

Diploma in Engineering 
1 29 0 29 
2 6 0 6 
3 3 0 3 Total (ALL Students) 

Total 38 0 38 

Total (Science) 69 14 83 

7 

M F T 

102 74 176 
50 20 70 
26 7 33 
28 7 35 

206 108 314 

10 7 17 

263 267 530 

719 660 1379 

5 2 7 
1 0 1 

55 33 88 
45 8 53 

2 1 3 

108 44 152 

827 704 1531 
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Pt.:;.T-TIME STUDENT ENROLLMENT 

BY DEGREE AND YEAR OF STUDY 

ARTS ( B. A.) 1974-1975 1975-1976 1976-1977 1977-1978 1978-1979 
M F T M F T M F T M F T M F T 

1 139 197 336 114 172 286 92 130 222 84 127 211 67 114 181 
2 34 69 103 51 67 118 47 77 124 45 79 124 54 62 116 
3 25 43 68 15 58 73 25 52 77 26 61 87 28 47 75 
4 or more 24 37 61 26 31 57 24 29 53 38 44 82 22 41 63 

TOTAL 222 346 568 206 328 534 188 288 476 193 311 504 171 264 435 

SCIENCE (B.Sc.) ,, 
1 34 9 43 22 2 24 5 2 7 7 3 10 8 7 15 
2 5 3 8 10 5 15 7 3 10 5 4 9 3 2 5 
3 9 1 10 8 1 9 5 2 7 3 1 4 6 2 8 
4 or more 3 0 3 4 2 6 9 3 12 9 1 10 7 3 10 

TOTAL 51 13 64 44 10 54 26 10 36 24 9 33 24 14 38 

(Dip. in Engineering - B.Sc. (Egn. Mgmt.) - B.Sc. (Egn.) 

1 26 1 27 31 31 27 1 28 21 2 23 30 0 30 
2 1 0 1 3 1 4 8 1 9 7 7 10 0 10 
3 1 0 1 5 5 5 5 7 7 5 0 5 

TOTAL 28 1 29 39 1 40 40 2 42 35 2 37 45 0 45 

COMMERCE ( B. Comm.) 
1 136 41 177 145 51 196 99 53 152 92 57 149 102 74 176 
2 26 11 37 33 11 44 52 19 71 52 24 76 50 20 70 
3 27 7 34 31 7 38 23 7 30 26 12 38 26 7 33 
4 or more 28 2 30 28 1 29 30 4 34 31 8 39 28 7 35 

TOTAL 217 61 278 237 70 307 204 83 287 201 101 302 206 108 314 

EDUCATION ( B. Ed.) 
4 10 14 3 9 12 2 5 7 4 4 8 10 7 17 

SPEC. & UPG., AUDITS 
& NON DEGREE 130 130 260 156 142 298 172 174 346 180 206 386 263 267 530 

GRADUATE STUDENTS 
Master of Arts 
(His.) 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 2 4 2 6 5 2 7 
Master of Arts 
(Phil.) 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 
Master of Arts 
(Edu.) 18 7 25 19 9 28 29 12 41 61 22 83 55 33 88 
Master of Bus. 

Admin. 28 3 31 34 6 40 45 8 53 60 15 75 45 8 53 
Master of Sc. 
(Ast.) 1 1 2 1 3 

TOTAL PART-
TIME 699 571 1270 740 575 1315 707 583 1290 764 672 1436 827 704 1531 
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FULL-:.IME STUDENT ENROLLMENT 
BY DEGREE AND AREA OF CONCENTRATION 

UNDERGRADUATE 

ARTS ( B. A.) 
Anthropology 
Asian Studies 
Atlantic Canada Studies 
Classics/ GREEK 
Economics 
English 
French 
German 
Spanish 
Geography 
History 
Latin 

1975-76 

22 
7 

4 
16 

116 

30 
94 

Mathematics 9 
Modern Lang. (Chi., Fre., Ger., Spa.) 27 
Philosophy 7 
Political Science 77 
Psychology 74 
Religious Studies 6 
Soc iology 106 
West European Studies 
Non-Major 19 
Undeclared 421 

SCIENCE (B.Sc.) 
Astronomy 
Biology 
Chemistry 
Geology 
Mathematics 
Physics 
Psychology 
Undeclared 

COMMERCE ( B. Comm.) 
A~counting 
Business Admin. 
Economics 
Fin. & Mgmt. Science 
Management 
Marketing 
Undeclared 

ENGINEERING Dip. Egn. & B.Sc. 
(Egn.) & B.Sc. (Egn. Mgmt.) 

EDUCATION (B.Ed.) 

SPE., AUD., NDP, UPG. 

1 
88 
43 
32 
21 
16 

5 
62 

158 
260 
24 
N/ A 
N/ A 
N/ A 
330 

147 

149 

22 

1976-77 

19 
4 

1 
11 
95 

37 
80 

7 
26 
8 

68 
75 

5 
90 

1 
16 

421 

77 
33 
23 
25 
8 
9 

75 

171 
275 
28 
N/ A 
N/ A 
N/ A 
350 

198 

146 

19 

1977-78 

28 
4 
2 
3 

10 
67 

51 
47 

2 
19 
3 

72 
56 

6 
80 

1 
4 

388 

59 
23 
13 
23 

8 
7 

113 

178 
230 
.17 
N/ A 
N/ A 
N/ A 
420 

194 

159 

15 

1978-79 

26 
2 
5 
1 

12 
57 

55 
48 

2 
25 

4 
50 
49 
10 
67 

1 
0 

378 

46 
27 
14 
19 

6 
9 

115 

137 
179* 

14 

3 
4 

509 

177 

79 

26 

9 
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w 1975-76 1976-77 1977-78 1978-79 

GRADUATE STUDENTS 
M.A. History 4 3 2 2 
M.A. Philosophy l 1 
M.A. Education 7 5 7 4 
Master of Bus. Admin. 35 45 62 40 
Master of Science (Ast.) 5 5 3 2 

TOTAL FULL-TIME STUDENTS 2444 2460 2376 2205 

*Effective September 1, 1978, students in the Faculty of Commerce can no 
longer opt for a concentration in Business Administration~ Accounting and 
Economics remain unchanged as possible areas for majoring and honouring, 
however three new options have been introduced, namely, Finance and Manage­
ment Science, Management, and Marketing. Thus the above figure represents 
those students who declared a concentration in Business Administration 
prior to September 1, 1978 (with a few exceptions outlined in the 78/79 
Academic Calendar). 

SAINT MARY'S ur ,VER3lTY LIBRARY 



1978-79 
FULL-TfME STUDENT ENROLLMENT 

BY DEGREE, AREA OF CONCENTRATION AND YEAR OF STUDY 

UNDERGRADUATE Year of Study 
1 2 3 4 

ARTS ( B. A.) 
Anthropology 4 
Asian Studies 0 
Atlantic Canada Studies 0 
Classics 0 
Economics 1 
English 2 
Geography 1 
History 2 
Latin 0 
Mathematics 0 
Modern Lang. (Chi.,Fre.,Ger.,Spa.) 0 
Philosophy 0 
Political Science 3 
Psychology 1 
Religious Studies 1 
Sociology 1 
West European Studies 0 
No Major 0 
Undeclared 117 
TOTAL 133 

SCIENCE (B.Sc.) 
Astronomy 
Biology 
Chemistry 
Geology 
Mathematics 
Physics 
Psychology 
Undeclared 
TOTAL 

1 
1 
0 
0 
1 
0 

39 
42 

2 7 
0 0 
0 3 
0 0 
3 4 
8 18 

11 25 
S· 15 
0 0 
0 1 
7 12 
1 2 
4 20 
8 22 
1 3 
7 32 
0 0 
0 0 

241 16 
298 180 

14 
9 
3 
1 
1 
2 

60 
90 

13 
6 
5 
9 
2 
3 

15 
53 

COMMERCE (B.Comm.) 
Accounting 1 23 33 

30 
3 
0 
0 
1 

·Business Admin.* 
Economics 
Fin. & Mgmt. Science 
Management 
Marketing 
Undeclared 

TOTAL 

EDUCATION (B.Ed.) 

ENGINEERING - Dip. Egn. and/or 
B.Sc. (Egn.) & B.Sc. (Egn. Mgmt.) 

SPE., AUD., UPG., NDP. 

5 26 
0 3 
0 0 
0 2 
0 2 

287 192 
293 248 

79 0 

63 90 

26 0 

25 
92 

0 

23 

0 

10 
2 
2 
1 
4 

28 
18 
25 

0 
1 
6 
1 

22 
17 
5 

27 
1 
0 
4 

174 

18 
11 
6 
7 
2 
4 
1 

49 

80 
115 

8 
0 
1 
1 
s 

210 

0 

1 

0 

5 

3 
0 
0 
0 
0 
1 
0 
1 
0 
0 
0 
0 
1 
1 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
7 

0 
0 
0 
2 
0 
0 
0 
2 

0 
3 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
3 

0 

0 

0 

11 

TOTAL 

26 
2 
5 
1 

12 
57 
55 
48 

0 
2 

25 
4 

50 
49 
10 
67 

1 
0 

378 
792 

46 
27 
14 
19 

6 
9 

115 
236 

137 
179 

14 
0 
3 
4 

509 
846 

79 

177 

26 
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UNDERGRADUATE 
.,, 

Year of Study 
1 2 3 4 5 TOTAL 

GRADUATE STUDENTS 
M.A. History 2 0 0 0 0 2 
M.A. Philosophy 1 0 0 0 0 1 
M.A. Education 4 0 0 0 0 4 
Master of Bus. Admin. 36 4 0 0 0 40 
Master of Science (Ast.) 2 0 0 0 0 2 

TOTAL FULL-TIME STUDENTS 681 730 348 434 12 2205 

*Effective Sept. 1, 1978, students in the Faculty of Commerce can no longer 
opt for a concentration in Business Administration. Accounting and Eco­
nomics remain unchanged as possible areas fG>·r majoring and honouring, how­
ever three new options have been introduced, namely, Finance and Management 
Science, Management, and Marketing. Thus the above figures represent those 
students who declared a concentration in Business Administration prior to 
Sept. 1, 1978 (with a few exceptions outlined in the 78/79 Academic Calen­
dar). 
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1978-79 
PART~TI ME STUDENT ENROLLMENT 

BY DEGREE, AREA OF CONCENTRATION AND YEAR OF STUDY 

UNDERGRADUATE 
1 

ARTS ( B. A.) 
Anthropology 1 
Asian Studies 0 
Atlantic Canada Studies 6 
Classics 0 
Economics 2 
English 9 
Geography 1 
History 3 
Latin 0 
Mathematics 0 
Modern Lang. (Chi.,Fre.,Ger.,Spa.) 1 
Philosophy 0 
Political Science 4 
Psychology 2 
Religious Studies 0 
Sociology 1 
West European Studies 0 
No Major 0 
Undeclared 151 
TOTAL 181 

SCIENCE (B.Sc.) 
Astronomy 
Biology 
Chemistry 
Geology 
Mathematics 
Physics 
Psychology 
Undeclared 
TOTAL 

COMMERCE (B.Comm.) 
Accounting 
Business Admin.* 
Economics 
Fin. & Mgmt. Science 
Management 
Marketing 
Undeclared 

TOTAL 

EDUCATION (B.Ed.) 

ENGINEERING - Dip. Egn.and/or 
B.Sc. (Egn.) & B.Sc. (Egn. Mgmt.) 

SPE., AUD., UPG., NOP. 

0 
1 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

14 
15 

4 
11 
0 
0 
0 
0 

161 
176 

17 

30 

530 

Year of Study 
2 3 4 

1 
0 
4 
0 
0 
6 
3 
,7 
0 
1 
3 
0 
1 
4 
0 
8 
0 
0 

78 
116 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
5 
5 

8 
16 

0 
0 
0 
0 

46 
70 

0 

10 

0 

3 
0 
9 
0 
0 

10 
2 

11 
0 
0 
1 
1 
5 
6 
2 
7 
0 
1 

17 
75 

0 
2 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
6 
8 

10 
11 

3 
0 
0 
0 
9 

33 

0 

5 

0 

0 
0 
2 
0 
0 

10 
7 
7 
0 
0 
1 
1 
9 

12 
1 
7 
0 
3 
3 

63 

0 
2 
0 
2 
2 
1 
0 
2 
9 

11 
19 

3 
0 
0 
0 
2 

35 

0 

0 

0 

5 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
1 
0 
0 
0 
0 
1 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 

0 

0 

13 

TOTAL 

5 
0 

21 
0 
2 

35 
13 
28 

0 
I 
6 
2 

19 
24 
3 

23 
0 
4 

249 
435 

0 
5 
0 
3 
2 
1 
0 

27 
38 

33 
57 

6 
0 
0 
0 

218 
314 

17 

45 

530 
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UNDERGRADUATE 
, 

Year of Studi'. 
1 2 3 4 5 TOTAL 

GRADUATE STUDENTS 
M.A. History 6 1 0 0 0 7 
M.A. Philosophy 1 0 0 0 0 1 
M.A. Education 88 0 0 0 0 88 
Master of Bus. Admin. 43 10 0 0 0 53 
Master of Science (Ast.) 1 2 0 0 0 3 

TOTAL PART-TIME STUDENTS 1088 214 121 107 1 1531 

*Effective Sept. 1, 1978, students in the Faculty of Commerce can no longer 
opt for a concentration in Business Administration. Accounting and Eco­
nomics remain unchanged as possible areas for majoring and honouring, how­
ever, three new options have been introduced, namely, Finance and Manage­
ment Science, Management, and Marketing. Thus the above figures represent 
those students who declared a concentration in Business Administration 
prior to Sept. l, 1978 ( with a few exceptions outlined in the 78/ 79 Aca­
demic Calendar). 



FULL-TIME STUDENTS 
NEW ADMISSIONS BY STANDING ON ADMISSION 

CATEGORY 

Junior Matriculation-­
Admitted As Freshmen 

Senior Matriculation-­
Admitted As Freshmen 

Transfer Students-­
Admitted As Freshmen 

Readmissions I 
Admitted as Freshmen 

Total--
Admitted as Freshmen 

Senior Matriculation-­
Admitted As Sophomores 

Transfer Students-­
Admitted As Sophomores 

Readmissions 
Admitted As Sophomores 

Total--
Admitted as Sophomores 

Transfer Students--
Admitted As Juniors or Greater 

Readmissions--
Admitted As Juniors or Greater 

Total--
Admitted As Juniors or Greater 

Admissions As Mature Students 

Admissions to Education with 
First Degree (B.Ed.) 

Admitted to Graduate Studies 

Total New Admissions 

74/ 75 

166 

112 

38 

39 

355 

415 

42 

30 

487 

32 

53 

85 

38 

145 

18 

1128 

75/ 76 

155 

144 

39 

18 

356 

411 

34 

17 

462 

27 

15 

42 

58 

145 

30 

1093 

76/ 77 

158 

133 

18 

4 

313 

444 

38 

11 

493 

34 

5 

39 

48 

146 

27 

1066 

77/782 

118 

307 

44 

10 

479 

223 

26 

4 

253 

31 

9 

40 

37 

158 

43 

1010 

78/79 

78 

291 

39 

17 

425 

259 

25 

7 

291 

21 

3 

24 

42 

79 

19 

880 

lReadmission is a student registered in a degree program at Saint 
Mary's prior to but not during the previous year. 

277/78 marks the introduction of the four year program in Commerce 
which affects entrance requirements. 

15 
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FULL-TIME AND PART-TIME STUDENTS BY AGE 

NUMBER OF FULL-TIME STUDENTS NUMBER OF PART-TIME STUDENTS 
AGE 1976-77 1977-78 1978-79 1976-77 1977-78 1978-79 

16 7 3 7 0 0 1 
17 54 46 39 1 0 2 
18 378 343 357 8 2 8 
19 473 485 423 18 23 25 
20 452 437 446 29 36 44 
21 343 336 281 ,, 45 35 72 
22 231 219 202 53 72 73 
23 163 133 130 80 86 69 
24 98 100 66 70 95 79 
25 62 61 67 74 65 81 
26 39 40 37 75 79 73 
27 25 33 22 72 85 74 
28 18 21 28 . 84 68 88 
29 27 14 15 81 76 70 
30 13 24 12 73 82 69 
31 14 18 16 50 74 85 
32 9 8 10 41 46 75 
33 9 5 6 48 51 44 
34 3 6 5 37 49 49 
35 6 5 3 23 47 50 
36 5 4 5 35 27 36 
37 2 4 2 25 30 33 
38 1 6 2 23 31 35 
39 6 2 5 24 30 33 
40 1 4 2 20 19 30 
41-45 11 7 8 86 99 87 
46-50 5 5 2 48 56 67 
51-55 2 2 3 33 38 35 
56-60 1 2 0 15 21 23 
61-65 0 0 0 5 6 3 
Over 65 2 0 4 13 0 16 

· Not Specified 0 3 0 1 8 2 

TOTAL 2460 2376 2205 1290 1436 1531 

AVERAGE AGE 21.1 21.2 21. 2 30.5 30.8 31.6 
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FULL-TIME STUDENTS BY HOME ADDRESS 

HOME ADDRESS 73/74 74/75 75/ 76 76/77 77/78 78/79 

Nova Scotia 
Halifax/Dartmouth 1105 1106 1136 1114 1071 1038 
Other 774 747 778 784 710 628 

Total Nova Scotia 1879 1853 1914 1898 1781 1666 

Newfoundland 15 17 17 15 17 21 
Prince Edward Island 17 13 15 18 23 20 

II 
New Brunswick 183 170 157 150 149 124 
Quebec 39 37 54 45 50 41 
Ontario 100 84 98 108 114 90 
Manitoba 1 1 1 4 4 
Saskatchewan 2 0 1 1 
Alberta 1 2 5 1 1 3 
British Columbia 8 3 5 9 8 8 
Yukon 1 1 
Northwest Territories 2 1 1 1 

TOTAL CANADA 2244 2183 2269 2246 2149 1977 

United Kingdom 2 5 15 17 27 33 
United States 79 73 65 77 51 46 
West Indies 21 19 23 36 53 65 
South America 1 2 1 2 
Africa 1 2 1 1 2 3 
Asia 35 46 64 75 87 72 
Other 11 2 7 6 6 7 

TOTAL OUTSIDE CANADA 149 148 175 214 227 228 

TOTAL FULL-TIME 2393 2331 2444 2460 2376 2205 

Non-Canadians (Full-Time) by Immigration Status 

Immigration Status* 

Landed Immigrant 46 39 41 36 
Student Visa 164 224 225 230 
Other Visas 6 4 5 1 
Visa Status Unknown 64 53 82 68 

TOTALS 280 320 353 335 

*Breakdown in terms of status not available for the academic years prior to 
1975/76. 
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PERCENT DISTRIBUTION OF 
FULL-TIME STUDENTS BY HOME ADDRESS 

HOME ADDRESS 73/ 74 74/75 75/ 76 76/77 77/ 78 78/79 

Nova Scotia 
Halifax/Dartmouth 46.2 47.4 46.5 45.3 45.1 47.1 
Other 32.3 32.1 31.8 31.9 29.9 28.5 

Total Nova Scotia 78.5 79.5 78.3 77.2 75.0 75.6 

Newfoundland 0.6 0.8 0.7 0.6 0.7 1.0 
Prince Edward Island 0.7 o.s ,,0.6 0.7 1.0 0.9 
New Brunswick 7.6 7.3 6.4 6.0 6.3 5.6 
Quebec 1.6 1.6 2.3 1.8 2.1 1.9 
Ontario 4.2 3.6 4.0 4.3 4.8 4.1 
Manitoba 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.2 
Saskatchewan 0.1 0.1 < o. 1 
Alberta 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.1 < o. 1 0.1 
British Columbia 0.3 0.1 0.2 0.4 0.3 0.4 
Yukon 
Northwest Territories 0.1 0.1 < 0.1 

TOTAL CANADA 93.7 93.6 92.9 91.3 90.4 89.7 

United Kingdom 0.1 0.2 0.6 0.7 1. 1 1. 5 
United Sta.tes 3.3 3.1 2.7 3.1 2 .1 2.1 
West Indies 0.9 0.8 0.9 1. 5 2.2 2.9 
South America o. 1 0.1 o. 1 o. 1 
Africa 0.1 0.1 o.o o. 1 0.1 0.1 
Asia 1.4 2.0 2.6 3.0 3.7 3.3 
Other o.s 0.1 0.3 0.2 0.3 0.3 

TOTAL OUTSIDE CANADA 6.3 6.4 7.1 8.7 9.6 10.3 

TOTAL FULL-TIME 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.Q 

Percent Distribution of Non-Canadians (Full-Time) 
by Immigration Status 

Immigration Status* 

Landed Immigrant 16.4 12.2 11.6 10. 7 
Student Visa 58.6 70.0 63.7 68.7 
Other Visas 2.1 1. 3 1.4 0.3 
Visa Status Unknown 22.9 16.6 23.2 20.3 

TOTALS 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 

*Breakdown in terms of status not available for the academic years prior to 
1975/76. 
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FULL-TIME NOVA SCOTIA STUDENTS BY COUNTY 

COUNTY 1976-77 % 1977-78 % 1978-79 % 

Annapolis 19 1.00 19 1.07 17 1.02 

Antigonish 7 .37 9 .51 4 .24 

Cape Breton 146 7.69 108 6.06 84 5.04 

Colchester 40 2.10 38 2.·13 35 2. 10 

Cumberland 41 2.16 37 2.08 31 1.86 

Digby 21 1.10 17 .95 13 0.78 
r 

Guys borough 6 .36 6 .34 5 0.30 

Hants 37 1.95 41 2.30 34 2.04 

Halifax 1,300 68.49 1,268 71. 20 1,218 73.11 

Inverness 35 1. 84 28 1.57 21 1.26 

Kings 28 1.47 34 1.91 30 1.80 

Lunenburg 53 2.79 58 3.26 51 3.06 

Pictou 82 4.32 49 2.75 51 3.06 

Queens 11 .58 12 .67 20 1.20 

Richmond 13 • 68 14 .79 17 1.02 

Shelburn~ 24 1.26 18 1.01 . 10 0.60 

Victoria 4 .21 4 .22 4 0.24 

Yarmouth 31 1.63 21 1.18 21 1.26 

TOTAL 1,898 100.00 1,781 100.00 1,666 100.00 
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NUMBER OF COURSE SECTIONS TAUGHT AND COURSE REGISTRATIONS* 
BY TEACHING DEPARTMENT 

Faculty or 
Department 

ARTS 
Anthropology 
Classics 
English 
Geography 
History 
Modern Languages 
Philosophy 
Political Science 
Religious Studies 
Sociology 

TOTAL ( ARTS) 

SCIENCE 
Astronomy 
Biology 
Chemistry 
Engineering 
Geology 
Mathematics 
Physics 
Psychology 

TOTAL ( SCIENCE) 

COMMERCE 
Accounting 
Economics 
Finance & Mgmt. Sci. 
Management 
Marketing 

TOTAL ( COMMERCE) 

EDUCATION 

UNIVERSITY TOTALS 

Number of 
Course Sections 

16 
6 

53 
15 
30 
25 
18 
21 
10 
37 

231 

6 
11 
20 

9 
9 

30 
12 
22 

119 

38 
24 
25 
34 
18 

139 

34 

523 

// 

Number of 
Students 

262 
so 

1,277 
404 
600 
366 
389 
418 
144 
836 

4,746 

75 
254 
368 
420 
100 
858 
242 
919 

3,236 

1, 171 
787 
781 
875 
411 

4,025 

624 

12,631 

Average 
Class Size 

16 
8 

24 
27 
20 
15 
22 
20 
14 
23 

21 

13 
23 
18 
47 
11 
29 
20 
42 

27 

31 
33 
31 
26 
23 

29 

18 

24 

*Note: Above statistics are based on Nov. 21, 1978. All (.2) -courses are 
excluded thus the statistics are based on the first semester only. Also 
excluded from the above statistics are all Unpaid Overload Courses (i.e. 
Reading Courses). 
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FULL-TIME F.QUIVALENT TEACHING FACULTY 
BY TEACHING DEPARTMENT 

Faculty of 
Department 

ARTS 
Anthropology 
Classics 
English 
Geography 
History 
Modern Languages 
Philosophy 
Political Science 
Religious Studies 
Sociology 

TOTAL ( ARTS) 

SCIENCE 
Astronomy 
Biology 
Chemistry 
Engineering 
Geology 
Mathematics 
Physics 
Psychology 

TOTAL ( SCIENCE) 

COMMERCE 
Accounting 
Economics 
Finance & Mgmt. Sci. 
Management 
Marketing 

TOT AL ( COMMERCE) 

EDUCATION 

UNIVERSITY TOTALS 

Number of 1 

FT 
Faculty 

5.0 
2.0 

15.0 
4.0 
9.0 
8.0 
5.0 
6.0 
3.0 
9.0 

66.0 

3.0 
5.0 
9.0 
3.0 
4.0 
8.0 
4.0 
8.0 

44.0 

8.0 
6.0 
6.0 
8.0 
4.0 

32.0 

9.0 

151.0 

Number of 
FTE 

Faculty 

5.67 
2.00 

18.00 
5.33 

10.6} 
8.67 
6.33 
7.33 
3.67 

12.67 

80.33 

2.67 
5.33 
9.67 
4.33 
4.33 

11.33 
5.67 

10.00 

53.33 

13.33 
8.33 
8.67 

11.50 
6.33 

48.17 

10.84 

192.67 

Course 
Registration2 Student to 

per FTE Faculty 
Faculty Ratio 

46.21 
25.00 
70.94 
75.80 
56.23 
42.21 
61.45 
57.03 
39.24 
65.98 

59.08 

28.09 
47.65 
38.06 
97.00 
23.09 
75.73 
42.68 
91.90 

60.68 

87.85 
94.48 
90.08 
76.09 
64.93 

83. 56 

57.56 

65.56 

9.24 
5.00 

14.19 
15.16 
11.25 
8.44 

12.29 
11.41 
7.85 

13.20 

ll.82 

5.62 
9.53 
7.61 

19.40 
4.62 

15.15 
8.54 

18.38 

12.14 

17.57 
18.90 
18.02 
15.22 
12.99 

16. 71 

11.51 

13.11 

!This column refers to the actual body count of full-time staff in each 
Department. 

2The course registration figures used in determining "Course Registration 
per FTE Faculty", were taken from page 20 of this report and thus exclude 
all enrolees in (.2~ courses and in unpaid overload courses. 

Note: Above statistics based on Nov. 21, 1978. 
courses and/or unpaid overload courses are 
statistics. 

All faculty teaching (.2) 
excluded from the above 



.. 

ARTS 
ANT 
ASN 
ACS 
CHI 
CLA 
EGL 
FRE 
GER 
GPY 
GRE 
HIS 
LAT 
PHI 
POL 
REL 
soc 
SPA 

Sub-Total 

COMMERCE 

BUS 
CML 
ECO 
MBA 

Sub-Total 

SCIENCE 

AST 
BIO 
CHE 
EGN 
GEO 
MAT 
PHO 
PHY 
PSY 

Sub-Total 

EDUCATION 

TOTAL 

COURSE REGISTRATION SUMMARY BY SUBJECT 

FULJ.. AND PART TIME STUDENTS 

No. of 
Courses 
Taught 

17.5 
0.5 
1.0 
1.0 
5.0 

22.0 
13.0 
3.0 

13.5 
2.0 

34.0 
3.0 

14.5 
18.0 
18.0 
23.0 
3.0 

192.0 

25.5 
1.0 
8.0 

16.0 

50.5 

5.0 
14.5 
18.0 
6.5 

10.0 
18.0 

1.0 
11.5 
17.5 

102.0 

22.0 

366.5 

No. of 
Classes 
Taught 

18.5 
0.5 
1. 0 
1.0 
5.0 

55.0 
20.0 
3.0 

16.5 
2.0 

38.0 
3.0 

21.0 
23.0 
18.0 
38.0 
3.0 

266.5 

88.5 
7.0 

21.5 
22.0 

139 .o 

7.0 
14. 5 
21.0 
8.5 

10.5 
30.0 

2.0 
14. 5 
23.5 

131.5 

32.0 

569.0 

Course Registrations 
TERM Weighted 

.O .1 .2 Total 

275 
0 

15 
17 
39 

1,2~5 
288 

31 
393 

2 
605 

8 
392 
420 
121 
784 

40 

4,715 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

21 
0 

22 
0 
0 
0 

12 
16 
45 
10 

0 

126 

308 2,489 
0 265 
0 775 

54 245 

362 3,774 

0 
7 
0 
0 
0 
0 

22 
0 

33 
0 
0 
0 

29 
23 
64 
14 

0 

192 

2,276 
309 
742 
217 

3,544 

69 6 6 
243 19 22 
321 0 0 

O 428 354 
62 39 74 

587 285 289 
54 0 0 

200 53 48 
785 150 128 

2,321 980 921 

472 244 97 

7,870 5,124 4,754 

275.0 
3.5 

15.0 
17.0 
39.0 

1,285.0 
309.5 

31.0 
420.5 

2.0 
605.0 

8.0 
412.5 
439.5 
175.5 
796.0 
40.0 

4,874.0 

2,690.5 
287.0 
758.5 
285.0 

4,021.0 

75.0 
263.5 
321 .o 
391.0 
118.5 
874.0 
54.0 

250.S 
924.0 

- 3,271.5 

642.S 

12,809.0 

22 

Note: Statii;tics . for (.O) and (.1) courses based on Dec. 1/78; statistics 
for ( .2) courses based on Feb. 7/79. Unpaid overload courses are 
included in the above statistics. 
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FACULTY AND 
DEPARTMENT 

ARTS 
Anthropology 
Asian Studies 
Atlantic Canada Studies 
Classics/ Lat./ Gre. 
English 
Geography 
History 
Mathematics 
Modern Languages 

Chinese 
French 
German 
Spanish 

Philosophy 
Political Science 
Religious Studies 
Sociology 

TOTAL ARTS 

SCIENCE 
Astronomy 
Biology 
Chemistry 
Geology 
Mathematics 1 
Photography 
Physics 
Psychology 

TOTAL SCIENCE 

COMMERCE 
Business Admin. 
Commercial Law 
Economics 
Master Bus. Admin. 

TOTAL COMMERCE 

EDUCATION 
B.Ed. 
M.A. 

ENGINEERING 

UNIVERSITY TOTAL 

COURSE REGISTRATIONS 
BY FACULTY AND SUBJECT 

197•r75 
TOTAL -
536.0 

43.0 
1702.0 

236.0 
970.0 
718.5 

( 360.0) 
14.0 

283.0 
27.0 
36.0 

527.0 
758.0 
238.5 

1017.0 

7106 .o 

45.0 
339.5 
364.0 
144.0 

243.0 
772.0 

1907.5 

2188.5 
255.5 
603.0 
126.5 

3173.5 

889.0 
81.0 

287.0 

13444.0 

1975-76 
TOTAL 

402.0 

54.0 
1790.0 
281.5 
833.0 
748.0 

( 350. O) 

5.0 
264.0 
49.0 
32:·o 

507.0 
727.0 
211.5 

1060. 5 

6964.5 

98.5 
303.5 
358.0 
122.5 

37.0 
261.0 
767.0 

1947.5 

2505.5 
269.0 
613.5 
264.5 

3652.5 

891.5 
68.0 

346.0 

13870. 0 

1976-77 
TOTAL 

299.0 

31.0 
1588.0 
350.5 
811.0 
755.5 

( 36 7. 0) 

292.0 
37.0 
38.0 

452.0 
593.0 
200.0 
924.0 

6371.0 

114. 5 
268.0 
382.0 
123.5 

53.0 
256.5 
894.5 

2092.0 

2812.0 
279.0 
615.5 
330.0 

4036.5 

893.0 
84.0 

481.5 

13958.0 

1977-78 
TOTAL 

337.0 
1.0 

16.0 
49.0 

1473.0 
369.0 
722.0 
800.0 

( 371.5) 

323.5 
20.0 
28.0 

434.0 
582.0 
138.5 
753.0 

6046.0 
(5246.0) 2 

85.5 
297.5 
342.0 
116.0 

48.0 
239.5 
809.5 

I 
1938.0 

(2738.0)3 

2771.5 
299.0 
696.5 
410.0 

4177 .o 

974.5 
136.0 

402.5 

136 7 4. 0 

1978-79 
TOTAL 

275.0 
0.5 

15.0 
49.0 

1285.0 
405.0 
605.0 

(397.5) 
17.0 

309.5 
31.0 
40.0 

403.0 
435.5 
164.0 
793.5 

4828.0 

75.0 
263.5 
321.0 
113.0 
855.0 

54.0 
251.0 
907 .o 

2839.5 

2717.S 
257.5 
723.0 
293.5 

3991.5 

501.0 
141.0 

399.5 

12700.S 
1Mathematies was classified as part of the Science Faculty on Sept. 1, 
1978. 
2This figure represents the total course registrations in the Arts Faculty 
excluding Mathematics. 
3This figure represents the total course registrations in the Science 
Faculty with Mathematics included in this Faculty. 
Note: Course Registrations in (.2) courses are included above, however the 

statistics are based on Dec. 1, 1978. 
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COURSE REGISTRATIONS 
DEGREE PROGRAMS 

EXTENSION DIVISION 

LOCATION COURSE NUMBER ENROLLMENT 

HALIFAX (Downtown) SOC 332.0 DT 14 

DARTMOUTH EGL 380.0 DA 25 
GPY 200.0 DA 23 
soc 320.0' DA 22 

BRIDGEWATER soc 320.0 BR 19 
PSY 201.0 BR 25 

KENTVILLE HIS 345.0 KE 16 

SACKVILLE ANT 220.0 SA 10 

SHEARWATER . HIS 340.0 SH 30 
HIS 640.0 SH 1 

TRURO HIS 320.0 TR 37 
PHI 200.0 TR 23 

YARMOUTH PSY 350.1 YR 24 
PSY 450.1 YR 24 

TOTAL 293 
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COURSE REGISTRATIONS BY SUBJECT 
:,.; 

vs. 

FACULTY OF STUDENT REGISTRATION 

FACULTY AND 
DEPARTMENT Faculti of Student Registration 

Year N/ A Arts Science Comm. Edu. Egn. Total -- · 
ARTS 

Anthropology 1978/79 16.0 238.0 8.0 11.0 2.0 275.0 
1977 /78 11.0 304.0 " 15.0 7.0 337.0 

Asian Studies 1978/79 0.5 0.5 
1977/78 1.0 1.0 

Atlantic Canada Studies 1978/79 4.0 11.0 15.0 
1977/78 4.0 12.0 16.0 

Classics/ Lt./ Gk. 1978/ 79 47.0 1. 0 1. 0 49.0 
1977/78 46.0 1.0 2.0 49.0 

English 1978/79 43.0 720.0 118.0 323.0 81.0 1285.0 
1977/78 68.0 836.0 118.0 362.0 1.0 88.0 1473.0 

Geography 1978/ 79 44.5 297.0 19.0 42.5 2.0 405.0 
1977 /78 15.5 309.0 3.5 34.0 7.0 369.0 

History 1978/79 50.0 500.0 20.0 34.0 1.0 605.0 
1977/78 85.0 585.0 23.0 27.0 2.0 722.0 

Modern Languages 1978/79 41.5 242.0 29.0 76.0 9.0 (397.5) 
1977/78 25.0 227.5 43.0 70.0 6.0 (371.5) 

Chinese 1978/79 8.0 4.0 5.0 17.0 
1977/78 

French 1978/ 79 30. 5 193.0 24.0 55.0 7.0 309.5 
1977 /78 25.0 195.0 36.0 61.0 6.0 323.5 

German 1978/ 79 1.0 18.0 3.0 8.0 1 .o 31.0 
1977/78 12.0 3.0 5.0 20.0 

Spanish 1978/ 79 2.0 27.0 2.0 8.0 1.0 40.0 
1977/78 20.0 4.0 4.0 · 28.0 

Philosophy 1978/79 8.0 293.5 44.5 51.0 6.0 , 403.0 
1977/78 3.0 312.0 48.5 61.5 9.0 434.0 

Political Science 1978/79 15.0 359.5 1.0 59.0 1.0 435.5 
1977/78 ·16.0 466.0 4.0 92.0 4.0 582.0 

Religious Studies 1978/ 79 7.0 131. 5 9.5 14.0 2.0 164.0 
1977/78 13.5 106.0 10.0 8.0 1.0 138.5 

Sociology 1978/ 79 67. 5 649.0 15. 0 61.0 1.0 793.5 
1977/78 22.5 609.0 23.0 95.5 1.0 2.0 753.0 

(Cont'd.) 
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FACULTY AND 
DEPARTMENT (Cont'd.) 

SCIENCE 

Astronomy 

Biology 

Chemistry 

Geology 

Mathematics 1 

Photography 

Physics 

Psychology 

COMMERCE 

Business Admin. 

Commercial Law 

-· Economics 

Master Bus. Admin. 

EDUCATION 

ENGINEERING2 

UNIVERSITY TOTAL 

COURSE REGISTRATIONS BY SUBJECT 

vs • 
..,, 

FACULTY OF STUDENT REGISTRATION 

Year N/ A 
Faculty of Student Registration 

Arts Science Comm. Edu. ~ Total 

1978/79 
1977 /78 

1978/79 
1977/78 

7.0 
9.0 

5.5 
2.0 

35.0 
25.0 

46.0 
50.0 

20.0 
24.5 

208.0 
241.5 

12.0 
19.0 

4.0 
4.0 

1978/79 
1977 /78 

7.0 
4.0 

8.0 197.0 
11.0 183.0 

3.0 
4.0 

1978/79 
1977 /78 

2.5 
1.5 

22.0 
19.0 

1978/79 23.0 103.5 
1977/78 11.5 111.0 

1978/79 21.0 11.0 
1977/78 22.0 14.0 

1978/79 10.0 
1977/78 3.0 

9.0 
6.0 

1978/79 81.5 508.0 
1977/78 29.0 500.5 

1978/79 95.0 
1977/78 65.0 

1978/79 
1977/78 

1978/79 
1977 /78 

1978/ 79 
1977/78 . 

14 .o 
12.0 

42.0 
9.0 

1.5 

1978/79 34.5 
1977/78 27.0 

1978/79 
1977/78 

1978/ 79 
1977 /78 

J.5 
J.5 

43.5 
35.0 

24.0 
39.5 

111.0 
131.5 

1 .o 
7.0 

3.5 
2.0 

66.0 
72.5 

264.0 
260.5 

4.0 
1 .o 

96.0 
99.5 

89.5 
80.0 

3.0 
0.5 

225.0 
142.5 

13.0 
10.0 

5.0 
1.0 

209.0 
189.0 

8.0 2561.5 
13.0 2640.5 

6.0 
6.0 

8.5 
12.0 

1.0 

5.0 
8.0 

211.0 
236.5 

,552.5 
532.5 

292.0 
410.0 

5.5 
0.5 

1.0 

1.0 

2.0 

1.0 

2.0 

606.5 
1075.5 

1.0 
8.0 

75.0 
85.5 

263.5 
297.5 

106.0 321.0 
140.0 342.0 

19.5 113.0 
22.5 116.0 

239.5 855.0 
273.5 800.0 

5.0 54.0 
1.0 48.0 

131.0 251.0 
130.0 239.5 

19.0 907.0 
10.0 809.5 

9.5 2717.5 
16.0 2771.5 

2.5 
4.0 

9.0 
9.5 

257.5 
299.0 

723.0 
696.5 

293.5 
410.0 

642.0 
1110.5 

382.0 399.5 
388.5 402.5 

12700.5 
13674.0 

1Mathematics was classified as part of the Science Faculty on Sept. 1, 1978. 

2Engineering is Part of the Faculty of Science. 
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Note: Course Registrations in (.2) courses are included above, however the statistics are 
based on Dec. 1, 1978. 
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FACULTY AND 
DEPARTMENT 

ARTS 
Anthropology 
Asian Studies 
Atlantic Canada Studies 
Classics/Latin/Greek 
English 
Geography 
History 
Modern Languages 

Chinese 
French 
German 
Spanish 

Philosophy 
Political Science 
Religious Studies 
Sociology 

TOTAL ARTS 

SCIENCE 
Astronomy 
Biology 
Chemistry 
Geology 
Mathematics 
Photography 
Physics 
Psychology 

TOTAL SCIENCE 

COMMERCE 
Business Administration 
Commercial Law 
Economics 
Master Bus. Admin. 

TOT AL COMMERCE 

EDUCATION 

ENGINEERING 

TOTAL UNIVERSITY 

COURSE REGISTRATIONS 
PERCEN'i .. GROWTH BY SUBJECT 

1974-75 

-12.7 

-51. 7 
5.6 

133.7 
- 2.6 

( 4.0) 
N/ A 

6.8 
-37.2 
- 7.7 
- 1.9 
- 2.2 
-27.3 

11.S 

4.4 

-26.2 
-10.4 

8.0 
-12.2 

22.0 

42.1 
- 7 .4 

0.9 

- 5.3 
8.7 

- 5.9 
N/ A 

o.o 
- 9.9 

13. 9 

0.6 

1975-76 

-25.0 

25.6 
5.2 

19.3 
-14.1 

( - 2. 8) 
- 6.4 
- 6. 7 

81. S ,. 

-11.1 
- 3.8 
- 4.1 
-11.3 
- 4.3 

2.4 

118. 9 
-10.6 
- 1.6 
-14.9 

4.0 
N/ A 

7.4 
- 0.6 

2.1 

14. 5 
5.3 
1.6 

109.1 

15.9 

- 1.1 

20.6 

2.1 

1976-77 

-25.6 

-42.6 
-11.3 

24.S 
- 2.6 

( 4. 7) 
-100.0 

10.6 
-24.S 
-18.8 
-10.8 
-18.4 
- 5.4 
-12.9 

- 8.5 

16.2 
-11.7 

6.7 
0.8 
1. 0 

43.2 
- 1.7 

16.6 

7.4 

12.2 
3.7 
0.3 

24.8 

10.S 

1.8 

39.2 

0.6 

1977-78 

12.7 
N/ A 
N/ A 

6.8 
- 7.2 

5.3 
-11.0 
(1.2) 

10.8 
-45.9 
-26.3 
- 4.0 
- 1.9 
-30.8 
-18.S 

- 5.1 

-25.3 
3.4 

-10.S 
- 6.1 

5.9 
- 9.4 
- 6.6 
- 9.5 

- 7 .4 

- 1.4 
7.2 

13. 2 
24.2 

3.5 

13.7 

-16.4 

- 2.0 

27 

1978-79 

-18.4 
-so.a 
- 6.3 

o.o 
-12.8 

9.8 
-16.2 

( 7 .O) 
N/ A 

- 4. 3 
55.0 
42.9 

- 7.1 
-25.2 

18.4 
5.4 

- 8.01 

-12.3 
-11.4 
- 6.1 
- 2.6 

6.9 
12.S 
4.8 

12.0 

3.72 

- 2.0 
-13.9 

3.8 
-28.4 

- 4.4 

-42.2 

- 0.8 

- 7 .1 

1In order to determine a meaningful percent growth in the Arts Faculty, for 
the 1978-79 academic year, Mathematics was excluded in the Total Course 
Registration in the Arts Faculty for the 1977-78 academic year (see pg. 
23). 

2rn order to determine a meaningful percent growth in the Science Faculty, 
Mathematics was included in the Science Faculty for the 1977-78 Academic 
year (see P• 23). 
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: 

FACULTY AND 
DEPARTMENT 

ARTS 
Anthropology 
Asian Studies 
Atlantic Canada Studies 
Classics/Latin/Greek 
English 
Geography 
History 
Mathematics 
Modern Languages 
Chinese 
French 
German 
Spanish 
Philosophy 
Political Science 
Religious Studies 
Sociology 

TOTAL ARTS 

SCIENCE 
Astronomy 
Biology · 
Chemistry 
Geology 
Mathematics 
Photography 
Physics 
Psychology 

TOTAL SCIENCE 

COMMERCE 

SUMMER SESSIONS 

·ffiuRSE REGISTRATIONS 

BY FACULTY AND SUBJECT 

1977 
S.l 

37.0 

19.0 

116.0 
76.0 
88.0 " 
55.0 

(23.0) 

23.0 

27.0 
16.0 

77.0 

534.0 

107 .5 

107.5 

Business Administration 228.5 
Commercial Law 47 .5 
Economics 27.0 
Master of Business Administration 46.0 

S.2 

5.0 

2.0 

66.0 
31.0 
30.0 
32.5 

(13.0) 

13.0 

21.0 
17.0 
1.0 

31 .o 
249.5 

32.0 

32.0 

108.5 
30.0 
23.0 
12.0 

TOTAL COMMERCE 349.0 

EDUCATION 41.0 

173.5 

46.0 

ENGINEERING 26. 5 

UNIVERSITY TOTAL 1058.0 501.0 

S.l First Summer Session 

S.2 Second Su~ner Session 

S. l 

26.0 

36.0 

7 s.o 
54.0 

124.0 

(22.0) 

22.0 

15.0 
32.0 

49.0 

433.0 

20.0 

85.0 

78.0 

183.0 

227.0 
37.0 
14. 5 
18.S 

297.0 

40.5 

33.0 

986.5 

1978 

28 

S.2 

11.0 

20.0 

55.0 
26.0 
35.0 

11.0 

24.0 

182.0 

35.0 

62.5 

97.5 

110.5 
21.5 
17.0 
0.5 

149.5 

45.0 

474.0 
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'ii 

SUMMER SESSION STUDENTS 

BY UNIVERSITY OF STUDENT REGISTRATION 

UNIVERSITY YEAR 1st Summer Session 2nd Summer Session 

Number % of Total Number % of Total 

Saint Mary's 1977 998 90.5 475 89.5 
1978 963 88.5 464 90.8 

Dalhousie & King's 1977 46 4.2 21 4.0 
1978 56 5.2 18 3.5 

;' 

Mount St. Vincent 1977 10 0.9 14 2.6 
1978 22 2.0 11 2.2 

Acadia 1977 11 1.0 1 0.2 
1978 9 0.8 10 2.0 

St. Francis Xavier 1977 14 1.2 6 1.1 
1978 13 1. 2 o.o 

Memorial 1977 o.o o.o 
1978 o.o o.o 

University of P.E.I. 1977 o.o 1 0.2 
1978 2 0.2 o.o 

University of N.B. 1977 1 0 .1 1 0.2 
1978 1 0.1 o.o 

Mount Allison 1977 12 1.1 3 0.5 
1978 11 1.0 3 0.6 

f 
Others 1977 11 1.0 9 1.7 ,.... 

1978 11 1.0 5 1. 0 

. TOTAL 1977 1103 100.0 531 100.0 
1978 1088 100.0 511 100.0 
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